- 1 HR423
- 2 153490-1
- 3 By Representatives Buttram, Shedd and Henry
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-MAY-13

1 153490-1:n:05/07/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2298 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING CULLMAN COUNTY ON WINNING THE 2013 AWARD 8 FOR OVERALL BEST FARM-CITY COMMITTEE IN ALABAMA. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that 12 Cullman County is congratulated on winning the 2013 Award for 13 Overall Best Farm-City Committee in Alabama; and 14 WHEREAS, the presentation was made during the Annual Farm-City Awards in Birmingham on April 11, 2013, when 15 volunteers committed to strengthening consumer trust in 16 17 agriculture were honored; and WHEREAS, Cullman County won the top award after 18 placing first among larger counties and winning awards for 19 Best Farm-City Tour and Best Scrapbook; and 20 21 WHEREAS, Cullman County is exemplary in fostering 22 partnerships among farmers, business, and government officials 23 to promote cooperation and understanding of the importance of 24 agriculture; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 25 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Cullman County is most highly 26 27 commended in recognition of winning top honors at the 2013

Alabama Farm-City Awards, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided to Cherrie Haney, chair of the Cullman County Farm-City Committee, with heartiest congratulations and best wishes for continuing success in future endeavors.